

Complaint Case 109 of 2023

Order dated 25.09.2023

Today is fixed for plea.

Complainant has filed hazira.

The accused persons have prayed for a time stating that he is suffering from stomach upset. The prayer is allowed.

Fix 18.12.2023 for plea.

Dictated and correct by me

Sd/-

Judicial Magistrate,

1st Court, Howrah

Sd/-

(Disha Barai)

(JO Code WB01420)

Judicial Magistrate,

1st Court, Howrah