

Complain Case 109 of 2023

Order dated:-11-07-2024:

Today is fixed for Hearing Petition dated 13-07-2023 and WO.

Ld PO is on leave. Ld 3<sup>rd</sup> JM is in charge.

Complainant filed hazira.

Accused filed a petition and praying for time.

Fix 25-10-24 for Hearing Petition dated 13-07-2023 and WO.

Dictated and corrected by me

Judicial Magistrate  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah  
In-Charge

**(Sarmistha Bose)**  
**(JO Code WB001187)**

Judicial Magistrate  
1<sup>st</sup> Court, Howrah  
In- Charge